
0.0	
  

200.0	
  

400.0	
  

600.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

10.0	
  

20.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

10.0	
  

20.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

A	
 B	
D2-18:1-CoA 
(1134 > 527)	


D2-20:1-CoA 
(1062 > 555)	


D2-20:2-CoA 
(1160 > 553)	


D2-22:1-CoA 
(1090 > 583)	


D2-22:2-CoA 
(1088 > 581)	


D2-24:1-CoA 
(1118 > 611)	


D2-24:2-CoA 
(1116 > 609)	


D2-26:1-CoA 
(1146 > 639)	


D2-26:2-CoA 
(1144 > 637)	


D2-28:1-CoA 
(1174 > 667)	


D2-28:2-CoA 
(1172 > 665)	


0.0	
  

200.0	
  

400.0	
  

600.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

200.0	
  

400.0	
  

600.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

50.0	
  

100.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

0.0	
  

10.0	
  

20.0	
  

0	
   5	
   10	
   15	
   20	
   25	
  

ABCD1-KO (#1)	

WT	


Time (hr)	


Amount (pmol/mg protein)	


18:1-CoA 
(1132 > 525)	


20:1-CoA 
(1060 > 553)	


20:2-CoA 
(1058 > 551)	


22:1-CoA 
(1088 > 581)	


22:2-CoA 
(1086 > 579)	


24:1-CoA 
(1116 > 609)	


24:2-CoA 
(1114 > 607)	


26:1-CoA 
(1144 > 637)	


26:2-CoA 
(1142 > 635)	


28:1-CoA 
(1172 > 665)	


28:2-CoA 
(1170 > 663)	


ABCD1-KO (#1)	

WT	


Time (hr)	


Amount (pmol/mg protein)	


*	


*	


*	


**	


**	


***	


***	


***	


***	


***	


**	


*	


***	


***	


**	


***	


**	

***	


***	
 ***	


***	

***	


***	


***	


***	
***	

***	


**	
 ***	
***	
**	
 *	
 ***	

***	


**	
***	
***	
 ***	

***	
***	


**	
**	
***	
 ***	
 **	
**	


*	
 *	
 *	
*	


**	

***	
***	


***	
 ***	


***	


*	
 *	


**	
***	
***	
 ***	
 ***	


***	


**	

***	


***	
 ***	
 ***	


***	


**	
**	
***	
 **	

**	


***	


*	
 *	


***	

***	


***	


Supplemental	
  Figure	
  S3.	
  Metabolic	
  analysis	
  of	
  VLCFA-­‐CoA	
  species	
  using	
  FA	
  D2-­‐18:1.	
  Metabolic	
  profiles	
  of	
  
each	
  labeled	
  or	
  non-­‐labeled	
  acyl-­‐CoA	
  species	
  were	
  examined	
  in	
  ABCD1-­‐KO	
  (#1)	
  and	
  wild-­‐type	
  (WT)	
  HeLa	
  
cells.	
  Deuterium-­‐labeled	
  acyl-­‐CoA	
  species	
  (A)	
  and	
  non-­‐labeled	
  acyl-­‐CoA	
  species	
  (B)	
  are	
  represented.	
  Note	
  
that	
  the	
  four	
  panels	
   for	
  D2-­‐18:1-­‐,	
  D2-­‐26:1-­‐,	
  18:1-­‐,	
  and	
  26:1-­‐CoA	
  are	
   idenTcal	
  with	
  those	
  shown	
  in	
  Fig.	
  5.	
  
StaTsTcal	
  analyses	
  were	
  performed	
  with	
  Student’s	
  t-­‐test;	
  *p	
  <	
  0.05,	
  **p	
  <	
  0.01,	
  ***p	
  <	
  0.001	
  	



